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a)	Landowner permits are free to all qualified Illinois residents. 

b)	Annual fees for nonresident Illinois landowner permits shall be as follows:

1)	Combination firearm deer permit (1 either-sex and 1 antlerless-only permit) – $175

2)	Combination archery deer permit (1 either-sex and 1 antlerless-only permit) – $210

3)	Fall firearm turkey permit – $37.50

4)	Fall archery turkey permit – $25

5)	Spring turkey permit – $37.50
